

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19627/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in OJA No.191/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S R.J.PAPER MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To come up on the date fixed.

Auction has already taken place. If the same has not been confirmed, then
the same be not confirmed till the matter comes up for motion hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master