

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19627/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2007 in OJA No. 191/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S R.J.PAPER MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab K Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurab Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, ad-interim order granted earlier is to continue.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master