

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19627/2007

M/S R.J.PAPER MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 27th February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the
names of all the concerned Advocates in the cause list.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar