

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19627/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in OJA No.191/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S R.J.PAPER MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
permission to raise additional question of law, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Richa, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over
for four weeks to enable the Official Liquidator to
file affidavit explaining the latest position in
the matter, including the offer made by the
petitioner herein in the second auction.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar