

Liquidator the sum of Rs.1.93 crores within six weeks from the date of receipt of the amount mentioned in Item (a) supra.

(c) On receipt of the said amount of Rs.1.93 crores, the Official Liquidator will execute a conveyance of the lands and assets in favour of the petitioner.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar